2019-0031-CSD/DD

Conlract No. 2018-19-60046

North Central New Mexico Economic Development District
Non-Metro Area Agency on Aging

DIRECT PURCHASE OF SERVICES
VENDOR AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT No. 1

This Amendment is made and cntered into this 25™ day, March 2019, by and between the North Central
New Mexico Economic Development District, Non-Metro Arca Agency on Aging hereinafter referred 10
as the “Agency” and Santa Fe Couniy, hereinafier referred to as the “Contractor”,

155

Purposc of Amendment. The purpose of the Amendment is lo:

TITLE ORIGINAL INCREASING REVISED INCREASED | FED/STATE
FEDERAL CONTRACT DOLLAR TOTAL UNITS RATE
AMOUNT AMOUNT BY AMOUNT
I C1 $45,930.50 | $37,475.07 $83,405.57 16,000 $3.74751
TITLE ORIGINAL INCREASING REVISED INCREASED | FED/STATE
FEDERAL CONTRACT DOLLAR TOTAL UNITS RATE
AMOUNT AMOUNT BY AMOUNT
I C2 $22,761.90 $15,772.07 $38,533.97 | 6,500 $2.42647
TITLE ORIGINAL INCREASING REVISED INCREASED | FED/STATE
FEDERAL CONTRACT DOLLAR TOTAL UNITS RATE
AMOUNT AMOUNT BY AMOUNT
ilIB $18,972.00 $19,782.94 $38,754.94 | 1,977.50 $10.00402

Changes to Contract. The [ollowing changes are amendments (o the contracl:

Payment for services is amended 1o read: For the Scrvices by the Agency 10 be satisfactorily provided
by the Vendor hereunder, the Agency shall pay the vendor during the Term an aggregalc amount, not
lo exceed $ 160,694.48 said aggregate amount (o be derjved lrom the following sources, whea units
arc met. No changes o other budgeted services are made with this amendment other than those

conltained in this agreement. The full budget including all State and Federal funding is reflected in
the attached Summary of Budget Revenues (SBR).

1. $38,754.94 from Title I11-B of OAA;
2. $83,405.57 from Title 111-C1 of OAA;
3. $38,533.97 from Title M1-C2 of OAA;
4. % 0 from Title I11I-D of OAA:;

5. % 0 [rom Title I11-E of QAA;

6. 3 0 from the NMGAA-State/HB-2.



3. All other clauses in the original Agreement will remain unchanged and together with this

Agreement constitute the entire Agreement between the Contractor and NCNMEDD,
Non-Metro AAA.

4, For the faithful performance of the terms of this agreement, the parties affix their
signatures and bind themselves effective March 25, 2019,

;S_&n'l‘?’x, Fe 4—0(/(/77{74

Legal Name of Vendor/Contradior

NCNMEDD Non-Metro Area Agency on Aging
Name of Area Agency on Aging

Signattire Signature

Halherie [V)7)er
Printed/Typed Name of Signatory

Thomas A. Garcia, Interim Exccutive Director

Printed(Typed Name of Signatory

4.8 19 _3(25/2019

Date

‘Date

é‘\pp o to form |
al e tt

W e
D 7]

.L«\Um.u:xoa A@MJ
M1

£S5




Hon-Metro Ares Agency on Aging
Summary of Budgeted Revenues (SBR)
Flsca) Year: 07012018 063042019

Date: 107872018
Contracior: SANTA FE COUNTY SBR #5 DPS Amendment Ho |

| TodmaSmuces e et | T | 0o, | castn | st | o | i | i | S0, |t | Dot ot e | ccctaes o,
Faders Tia £B s mram|s
Federtd Twe 11C1 ) I By
Faden) Tile DC2 3 R0y
Fadent T 1D
Fulerzl Trte 6
N 3__xmsls sk
S §__wmw(s  umamls  swsnls
Local Cath (Cay oty Town ] m_.._b-mﬂa SHAMDS | § 1972298 § ] ] ) 3 3 $ 3 3 H ] IS |
Pty
Ofws GeansFoundsfons
EEEEEE
nind 1

incomve:
Traracotsin o]
Fosskemry

':'::IE
Ea%s
- les lab -

“4‘@?5%?

=
44,4;3 A
LU

| |

oo T o
DAA Tite i Contract Cant [Fadi31)
) - .
= - TR
e i -
e BE T —
. 10 1 [T
Telal Federsi & Staty L4t a4 |4 [T 1]




